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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 61 274 - - - -

PG-Integrated 37 38 29 30 21 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

78 57 135 32 99 4 7 66 0 1 0 72

PG-Integrated 121 28 149 83 58 8 25 87 0 35 0 77

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 311 190 2021-22 174 82 440000(Four lakhs
forty thousand)

25

2021-22 328 121 2022-23 78 36 660000(Six lakhs sixty
thousand only)

42

2022-23 274 79 2023-24 78 51 975000(Nine lakh
seventy five thousand )

18

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 45 20 2021-22 20 18 730000(Seven lakhs
thirty thousand)

2

2018-19 46 19 2022-23 16 12 620000(Six lakhs
twenty thousando nly)

4

2019-20 21 23 2023-24 16 16 1500000(Fifteen lakhs) 0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 180

Part Time 12

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 20 19 78

Part Time 4 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 10586054 (One crore five lakhs eighty six thousand fifty four
only )

11761819 (Twenty Two lakhs seventy thousand three hundred
fifty four only)

150000 (one lakh fifty thousand)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 14740708 (One crore forty seven lakhs forty thousand seven
hundred and eight only)

226000 (Two lakhs twenty six thousand only) 15807812 (one crore fifty eight lakhs seven thousand eight
hundred and twelve )

Engineering Workshops 3256154 (Thirty two lakhs fifty six thousand one hundred and
fifty four only)

336678 (Three lakhs thirty six thousand six hundred seventy
eight only)

1397109 (thirteen lakhs ninety seven thousand one and nine)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

17448756 (One crore seventy four lakhs forty eight thousand
seven hundred and fifty six only)

4000000 (Forty lakhs only) 0 (ZERO)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 213327279 (Twenty one crores thirty three lakhs twenty seven
thousand two hundred and seventy nine only)

222257344 (Twenty two crores twenty two lakhs fifty seven
thousand three hundred forty four only)

234817353 (twenty three crore forty eight lakhs seventeen
thousand three five three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

52924534 (Five crores twenty nine lakhs twenty four thousand
five hundred and thirty four only)

9500000 (Ninety five lakhs only) 8499507 (eighty four lakhs ninety nine thousand five and
seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 365240 (Three lakhs sixty five thousand two hundred and forty
only)

1900000 (Nineteen lakhs) 43535 (forty three thousand five three five)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 1 1

No. of Patents Granted 1 3 3



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 73 9

Total no. of Funding Agencies 8 18 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 55784867 168900000 27500000

Amount Received in Words Five crores fifty seven lakhs eighty four thousand eight hundred
and sixty seven only

Sixteen crores eighty nine lakhs only two crore seventy five lakhs

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 2 6 1

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 6 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2250000 1553000 218000

Amount Received in Words Twenty two lakhs fifty thousand only Fifteen lakhs fifty three thousand only HJGJHKJH

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Alok Singh 49 Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 05-02-2007 -- Regular

2 Mr Anjeneya Swami
Kare

45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 168 Yes 27-12-2010 -- Regular

3 Dr P Anupama 58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 245 Yes 26-07-2004 -- Regular

4 Dr Atul Negi 60 Professor Male Ph.D 384 Yes 01-01-1993 -- Regular

5 Dr Avatharam
Ganivada

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 93 Yes 01-03-2017 -- Regular

6 Dr Chakravarthy
Bhagavathi

61 Professor Male Ph.D 316 Yes 10-08-1998 -- Regular

7 Dr Digambar Pawar 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 93 Yes 01-03-2017 -- Regular

8 Dr S Durga Bhavani 59 Professor Female Ph.D 291 Yes 19-10-2000 -- Regular

9 Ms M Nagamani 52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 214 Yes 01-02-2007 -- Regular

10 Dr Nagender Kumar
Suryadevara

50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 197 Yes 19-07-2018 -- Regular



11 Dr K Narayana
Murthy

66 Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 18-12-1991 -- Regular

12 Dr N Naveen Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 20-11-2010 -- Regular

13 Dr Rajeev Wankar 56 Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 21-07-2004 -- Regular

14 Dr Rajendra Prasad
Lal

48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 07-05-2007 -- Regular

15 Dr N Rukma Rekha 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 211 Yes 14-05-2007 -- Regular

16 Dr PSVS Sai Prasad 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 214 Yes 05-02-2007 -- Regular

17 Dr Md Abdul Saifulla 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 95 Yes 21-02-2017 -- Regular

18 Dr Salman Abdul
Moiz

51 Professor Male Ph.D 150 Yes 18-07-2012 -- Regular

19 Dr Satish Narayana
Srirama

47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes 29-06-2020 -- Regular

20 Dr Siba Kumar
Udgata

60 Professor Male Ph.D 215 Yes 28-03-2007 -- Regular

21 Dr T Sobha Rani 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 290 Yes 01-11-2000 -- Regular

22 Dr Y V Subba Rao 56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes 02-07-2004 -- Regular

23 Dr  K Swarupa Rani 48 Professor Female Ph.D 215 Yes 02-02-2007 -- Regular

24 Dr V China
Venkaiah

65 Professor Male Ph.D 150 Yes 05-07-2012 -- Regular

25 Dr Vineet C
Padmanabhan Nair

52 Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 30-07-2007 -- Regular

26 Dr Wilson Naik
Bhukya

46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes 20-07-2004 -- Regular

27 Kondapi Anand
Kumar

62 Professor Male Ph.D 408 Yes 21-06-1993 -- Regular

28 Dr N Prakash
Prabhu

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 188 Yes 08-04-2009 -- Regular

29 Dr Mamidipudi
Ghanashyam
Krishna

62 Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes 09-04-2001 -- Regular

30 Dr Jai Prakash
Gautam

50 Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes 29-09-2014 -- Regular

31 Dr C Raghavendra
Rao

67 Professor Male Ph.D 458 Yes 03-11-1986 -- Regular

32 M Venkataramana 55 Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 15-11-2008 -- Regular

33 Dr Anjali Priya 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 61 Yes 27-01-2020 -- Regular

34 Dr Venkata Girish
Kotnur

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 95 Yes 02-03-2017 -- Regular

35 P Prakash Babu 62 Professor Male Ph.D 348 Yes 07-02-1996 -- Regular

36 Dr Sunanda
Bhattacharyya

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 187 Yes 07-06-2009 -- Regular

37 Dr Samrat L Sabat 50 Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes 24-11-2004 -- Regular



38 Dr VVSS Srikanth 46 Professor Male Ph.D 167 Yes 28-02-2011 -- Regular

39 Niyaz Ahmed Abdus
Samad

54 Professor Male Ph.D 182 Yes 12-12-2008 -- Regular

40 Dr Insaf Ahmed
Qureshi

50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 09-12-2010 -- Regular

41 Dr S V S Nageswara
Rao

51 Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes 15-12-2012 -- Regular

42 Dr V Koteswara Rao
Rajulapati

46 Professor Male Ph.D 189 Yes 09-03-2009 -- Regular

43 Dr J Syama Sundar
Prakash

55 Professor Male Ph.D 222 Yes 28-01-2005 -- Regular

44 Dr Pankaj Singh
Dholaniya

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 29-12-2016 -- Regular

45 Dr Bhawna Gomber 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes 20-12-2017 -- Regular

46 Dr Swati Ghosh
Acharyya

42 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 141 Yes 20-09-2013 -- Regular

47 Dr Vaibhav Vindal 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes 23-12-2008 -- Regular

48 Dr K C James Raju 62 Professor Male Ph.D 344 Yes 30-04-1996 -- Regular

49 Dr Dibakar Das 54 Professor Male Ph.D 184 Yes 31-08-2008 -- Regular

50 Dr K Guruvidyathri 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 59 Yes 27-01-2020 -- Regular

51 KPMSV Padmasree 57 Professor Female Ph.D 289 Yes 19-06-2001 -- Regular

52 Dr G B Madhu Babu 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 167 Yes 14-02-2011 -- Regular

53 Dr Kollu Pratap 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 94 Yes 06-03-2017 -- Regular

54 Dr Raj Kishora Dash 53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 167 Yes 08-03-2011 -- Regular

55 Dr G Appa Rao 60 Professor Male Ph.D 429 Yes 15-12-2023 -- Regular

56 Dr P Ponnilavan 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 17 Yes 04-03-2024 -- Regular

57 Dr Pardhsaradhi
Sudharshan Phani

42 Professor Male Ph.D 257 Yes 07-03-2024 -- Regular

58 Dr Srinivasa Rao
Battula

40 Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 19-10-2023 -- Regular

59 Dr Ravi Kant 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 32 Yes 07-05-2024 -- Regular


